FORM PTO-1585

RECO

05-24-1999

101042951

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party: Name: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH Lin-Chieh CHEN; Cheng-Sheng HAN; Chun-Yu CHAO Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠No Internal Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Chutung, Hsinchu, ☐ Merger Taiwan, R.O.C. ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: Execution dates: May 1, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes

No 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Applications: Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Thomas F. Meagher □ Enclosed Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 8. Deposit account number: 09309627 05/24/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000014 110600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original. Thomas F. Meagher (Reg. No. 29,831) Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

84906

For Inventions made outside USA executed with application

Atty. Dkt. 10914

0914 / M# /

Client Ref.

 $\chi = \chi L_{\perp} = 0$ (1)

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4)(1) LIN-CHIEH CHEN (2) CHENG-SHENG HAN Insert Name(s) of inventors [] x box if continued on page 2 (3) CHIN-YU CHAO the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ROAD, CHUTUNG HSINCHU TAIWAN R.O.C. Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) and Address (es) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents. known as "50 MHz 40-BIT ACCUMULATOR WITH TRIGGER CAPABILITY" Title of Invention for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [x] even date herewith NOTE->->-> (B) (Complete line []on in U.S. Appln No. _ filed A, B and/or C) AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. DATE SIGNED WITNESS(ES) May 1, 1999 May 1, 1999 May 1, 1999 CHUN-YU CHAO Name:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

RECORDED: 05/11/1999

Name:

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0800